Form B 09 - DN/HNNOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

24 EARNINGS PER SHARE

(a) Basic earnings per share

Basic earnings per share is calculated by dividing the net profit attributable to shareholders after deducting
the bonus and welfare fund by the weighted average number of ordinary shares outstanding during the year,
adjusted for bonus shares issued during the year and excluding treasury shares. Details are as follows:

  2022 2021

(As represented (*))

Net profit attributable to shareholders (VND) 5,310,108,591,408 4,337,411,879,802

Appropriation to bonus and welfare fund (VND) (461,504,437,652) (397,214,792,234)

4,848,604,153,756 3,940,197,087,568

Weighted average number of ordinary shares in
circulation (shares) 1,094,675,391 1,088,929,691

Basic earnings per share (VND) 4,429 3,618

(*)  During the year, the Company paid share dividends for the year 2021, leading to the retrospective
adjustment to the weighted average number of ordinary shares in circulation of the year ended 31
December 2021 as follows:

For the year ended
31 December 2021

As previously
reported Adjustment

  As
restated

Net profit attributable to shareholders (VND)
 4,337,411,879,802 -   4,337,411,879,802

Appropriation to bonus and welfare fund (VND) (397,214,792,234) - (397,214,792,234)

3,940,197,087,568 - 3,940,197,087,568

Weighted average number of ordinary
shares in circulation (shares) 906,099,033 182,830,658 1,088,929,691

Basic earnings per share (VND) 4,349 (731) 3,618

(b) Diluted earnings per share

Diluted earnings per share is equal to the basic earnings per share. The Company did not have any potential ordinary
shares to be dilutive during the year and up to the date of these consolidated financial statements.

180   2022 Anual Report   Consolidated financial statements   |   181

Form B 09 - DN/HNNOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2022

25 NET REVENUE FROM SALES OF GOODS AND RENDERING OF SERVICES

  2022 2021

Revenue

Revenue from sales of merchandise 4,638,266,711,059 4,331,599,350,448

Revenue from rendering of services 39,384,744,170,216 31,339,452,883,162